No. 1-17/3/2024-RTI
Government of India
Ministry of Steel
(RTI Cell)
: Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated : 17" March, 2025

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject :  Updation of Nodal Officer, CPIOs and AAs in Ministry of Steel.

The undersigned is directed to enclose a copy of the details of Nodal Officer, CPIOs and
AAs in Ministry of Steel, updated as on 17.03.2025, for information.

(Saliaja lﬁamda)
Under Secretary & Nodal’CPIO

Encl: as above.
To
L. Al officers in Ministry of Stecl

2. All Sections/Desks/Cells/Units in the Ministry of Steel




Details of Nodal Officer, CPIOs and AAs in Ministry of Steel

Nodal Officer:

Shri Sanjay Roy,
Joint Secretary
Ministry of Steel
Udyog Bhawan
New Delhi-110011

E-mail - sanjay.roy l4@nic.in
Tel: 23063170
SLiSection/Division Name & Desighation of  |[Email D Telephone
No CPIO (S/Shri) No.
Nodal Officer in RTI [Sailaja Nanda, Under sailaja.nanda@pnic.in 23061352
matters Secretary
1. [Establishment / Cash [Sailaja Nanda, Under sailaja.nanda@nic.in 23061352
Secretary
2. |Gen Administration/ [Revati Raman, Under revati.r@|nic.in 23061352
Record Cell/R & I/ [Secretary
Library _
3. |Capacity Building & K. Ravichandran, Under k.ravichandran25@nic.in 23063807
Skill Development  [Secretary
4. [Coordination Revati Raman, Under revati.r@]nic.in 23061352
Secretary
5. |Parliament Subhendu Hota, Under subhendu.hota@nic.in 23062299
Secretary ,
6. |Official Language Chandresh Kumar Meena, chandresh.meena@pib.gov.in[23062242
AD ‘
7. [Finance Division Mukesh Rai, Under mukesh.rai67@gov.in 23061479
Secretary
8. [Budget Mukesh Rai, Under mukesh.rai67@gov.in 23061479
Secretary
9. |Economic Division  [Nirbhay Narayan Dubey narayan.dubey@nic.in 23062490
10.[Vigilance Division  |Bijaya Kumar Sahoo, Under bksahoo-upsc@gov.]in 23063241
Secretary
11.{Board Level Subhendu Hota, Under subhendu.hota@nic.in 23062299
Appointment Cell Secretary
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23063807

Steel Development K. Ravichandran, Under k.ravichandran25@nic.in
(Institute) Secretary
13.[Trade & Taxation Deepak Kumar Sah, Under [sahdk.68@gov.in 23063332
Division Secretary
14.[Raw Material Division]Mukesh Rai mukesh.rai67@gov.in 23061479
15.[Technical Division (Y B Baghel, DD vb.baghel@gov.in 23063550
16.[SAIL Division Ravi Ranjan, ravi.ranjan1985@gov.in 23061247
Under Secretary
17.NMDC Division Rajesh Kumar, Under rajesh.krd1 @gov.in 23061601
Secretary _ o
18.MECON Division Pallav, Under Secretary pallav.87@nic.in 23062299
19.[RINL S. Narayanaswamy, Under |s.narayanaswamy@]nic.in 23063807
Secretary 7
20.KIOCL Ravi Shekhar, Under ravishekhar.moca@nic.in 23063473
Secretary ,
21.MOIL Deepak Kumar Sah, Under jsahdk.68@gov.in 23062501
. Secretary
22.IMF Division K. Ravichandran, Under k.ravichandran25@nic.in 23063807
Secretary :
23.|Industrial Ravi Ranjan, ravi.ranjanl985@gov.in 23062245
Development-I Under Secretary
24.|Industrial Ravi Shekhar, Under ravishekhar.moca@nic.in 23063473
Development-11 Secretary
25.|International Sita Narayanan, Under sita.narayanan{@nic.in 23061601
Corporation Ce}l Secretary
26.[Project Monitoring  [Nirbhay Narayan Dubey narayan.dubey@nic.in 23062490
Cell
27.[Statistics Mukund Bihari, Deputy mukundbihari.dgeca@gov.in 23061777
Director
28.[IEC Pallav, Under Secretary pallav.87@nic.in 23062299
29.IT & e-Gov Sita Narayanan, Under sita.narayanan@nic.in 23061601
Secretary
Mukesh Rai, Under mukesh.rai67{@gov.in 23061479
30.[Logistics Div, RM Secretary
Ramesh Kumar, Sr. Acctt.  |[ram.kum@gov.in 23063764
31.JPAO Officer




SI. [Section/ Division Name & Designation of [Email [D Telephone:
No Appellate Number
Authority(S/Shri)
. [Nodal Officer in RTI [Sudershan Mendiratta, sudershan.m66@nic.in 23062873
matters JS .
l. [Establishment/ Cash  [Sudershan Mendiratta, JS sudershan. m66@nic.in 23062873
2. |Gen Administration/  [Subhash Kumar, Deputy
Record Cell /R & I/ |Secretary kumar.subhash@nic.in 23063872
Library
3. |Capacity Building & .. . ..
Skill Development Ajit Kumar Sah, Director lak.sah@nic.in 23062874
4. [Coordination Gurpreet Gadhok,
Director gurpreet.gadhok(@nic.in 23063355
5. JParliament Gurpreet Gadhok,
Director gurpreet.gadhok@nic.in 23063355
6. [Official Language Anand Bhoi, JD(OL) 'anand.acpwd@gov.in | 23063263
7. [Finance Division Amit Pankaj, Deputy . . .
_ Secretary amit.pankaj03@gov.in 23061243
8. [Budget Amit Pankaj, Deputy . . . '
Secretary amit.pankaj03@gov.in 23061243
9. [Economic Division  [Raj Kumar, JD raj.kumar84@nic.in 23063722
10. Vigilance Division Gopalakrishnan Ganesan, . .
Deputy Secreary gopalakrishnan.g@gov.in 23061505
11.[Board Level Dr. Sanjay Roy, Joint . .
Appointment Cell Secretary sanjay.roy 14(@nic.in 23063170
12. |Steel Development Gopalakrishnan Ganesan, i )
(Institute) Deputy Secreary gopalakrishnan.g@gov.in 23061505
13. Er_acfle. & Taxation INitin Jain, Director hitin jain@ov.Jin 23063722
lvision
14. |Raw Material Division Abhijit Narendra, JS bhijit.narendra @nic.in 23061896
15. [Technical Division G Sarathi Raja, Deputy . .
Secretary g.sarathyraja@gov.in 23061064
16.[SAIL Division Gopalakrishnan Ganesan, gopalakrishnan. g@gov.in 23061505

Deputy Secreary




’ﬁ. e . . . i .

NMDC D1v1510g geff;:: i; Raja, Deputy g.sarathyraja@gov.in 23061064
18.MECON Division S.Sharad Rao,DS ssharadrao.ofb@hic.in 23063770
19.RINL g:;gzr;ﬁt Gadhok, gurpreet.gadhok@nic.in 23063355
20.[K10CL Neha Verma, Director neha(86-ifs@gov.in 23061096
21.MOIL INitin Jain, Director nitin jain@gov.in 23063722
22. MF Division Ajit Kumar Sah, Director 2k sah@nic.in 23062874
23.|Industrial Gopalakrishnan Ganesan, . ,

Development.-I Deputy Secreary gopalakrishnan.g@gov.in 23061505
2. g‘:\fgfg;ﬁ; el Neha Verma, Director | 1 086-ifs@gov.in 23061096
25, g‘g‘:;’;?;?gﬁ'wi 5-Sharad Rao,DS ssharadrao.ofo@nic.in | 23063770
- ect Monitoring - Raj Kumar, JD taj kumar84@nic.in 23063722
27.|Statistics Swapna Bhattacharya, swapna.bhattacharya@nic.in 23063046

DDG

8. [EC 5-Sharad Rao,DS ssharadrao.ofb@nic.in 23063770
20T & e-Gov S.Sharad Rao,DS ssharadrao.ofb@nic.in 23063770
30. [Logistics Div, RM Abhijit Narendra, JS abhijit.narendra@nic.in 23061896
311.[PAO Arvind Kumar, CCA ccasteel@nic.in 23663730




